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Newsletter no. 31 Summer Term  

 Friday 13th May 2022 
 

Our value this half term is trust 
 

Dear Parents and Carers,  
 
Dolphin Class have been enjoying some new resources in class this week. 
A big thank you to all of our parents who support our FWS fundraising 
events. Money raised enables us to enrich your children’s learning.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Penguin Class had a treat yesterday when our Chair of Governors, Clair, 
popped in with her 9 week old puppy. Her name is Nacxa, pronounced 
Paska, (Easter in Ukrainian) which is when she was born. 
 
Attachments this week include information about the Tennis Club at St 
Hilary’s School during half term. 
 
Enjoy the weekend! 
Mrs Szczepanski 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Witley Sports Day      -     Tuesday 19th July   -     1.45 to 3 pm 
 

Parents and family welcome to cheer us on during the afternoon! 
 

Children to arrive in PE kits, water bottle, sunhat and apply  
sun protection at home please. 
 
Reserve Thursday, 21st July 
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         Give your child a head start in maths! 
 

 At Witley School we use White Rose Maths. Have 
you downloaded 1 minute maths yet? It’s FREE 

with no sign up. Looks fab! Perfectly designed for 
Key Stage 1, why not give it a try? 

 
Mrs Angie Stratford – Maths Lead 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Cake raffle winner! 
 
This week’s winner is Lottie in Dolphins. 
                                   
Thank you to the Kitson family for the beautiful white chocolate cheesecake. 

 

Well done to the following children who are in our Gold Book this week. 

 
Dolphins: Lottie, Isobel & Ben  
Penguins: Alice G  
Puffins:  Charlie      
 
The Head Teacher’s award goes to Maki in Dolphin Class. 
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Calendar 

Friday 20th May – Penguins trip to the Blue Reef Aquarium in Portsmouth 

 

SUNDAY 22nd May – Jubilee Tea between 2 – 5 pm in the school grounds 

(FWS) 

Thursday 26th May – School finishes for half term    

*Friday 27th May – INSET DAY 5 before half term 

Half term - Monday 30th May - Friday 3rd June 

 

SUMMER TERM 2022 

Monday 6th June – Return to school 

Thursday 9th June – Open Classrooms between 2.45 – 3.30 pm 

Friday 17th June – FWS Swashbuckle Challenge 

Wednesday 22nd June – Year 2 to Sayers Croft 

Tuesday 28th June – Dolphins Class to visit Tuesley Farm 

Saturday 16th July – FWS Hawaiian Fete 12 – 3pm 

Tuesday 19th July – SPORTS AFTERNOON 1.45 – 3 pm - Parents welcome 

Thursday 21st July – RESERVE sports afternoon  

 

 

Friday 22nd July – End of term for the summer   EARLY FINISH 1.30 pm  

ACADEMIC YEAR 2022/23 

AUTUMN TERM 2022  

*Thursday 1st September – INSET DAY 1 and Friday 2nd September – INSET DAY 2 

Monday 5th September – School starts for Year 1 and Year 2/Home visits for new Year R 

Tuesday 6th September – Home visits for new Year R 

Wednesday 7th September – Home visits for new Year R 

End of term - Friday 21st October – End of term  

Half term - Monday 24th – Friday 28th October 

Start of term - Monday 31st October – Start of term 

End of term - Friday 16th December – EARLY FINISH 1.30 pm                                                                      Cont’d 
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SPRING TERM 2023 

Start of term -Tuesday 3rd January – Start of term 

*Friday 10th February – INSET DAY 3 

Half term – Monday 13th – Friday 17th February – Half term 

Start of term - Monday 20th February – Start of term 

End of term - Thursday 31st March – EARLY FINISH 1.30 pm 

*Monday 17th April – INSET DAY 4 

 

SUMMER TERM 2023 

Start or term - Tuesday 18th April – Start of term 

End of term Thurs 25th May – End of term 

*Friday 26th May – INSET DAY 5 before half term 

Half term – Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 

End of term - 21st July - EARLY FINISH 1.30 pm 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


